

**MC – 239/2022**

**Order Dated :26/07/2023**

Today is fixed for appearance, interim hearing id n/o.

petitioner files hazira and op files taraf hazira.

Ld P.O is on leave . 2<sup>Nd</sup> J.M is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/10/2023 for appearance, interim hearing id n/o.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court*

*Uluberia, Howrah*

**I/C**