

**MC – 239/2022**

**Order Dated : 19/10/2023**

Today is fixed for appearance, interim hearing id n/o.

Op files taraf hazira.

No step by petitioner.

On call none moves for the petitioner.

It is now 12.10 P.M.

petitioner to S/C.

Day adjourned.

Fix 29/12/2023 for S/C by petitioner.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia