

Misc. Case 239/2022

Order Dated :25/09/2025

Today the date is fixed for interim hearing.

OP files taraf hazirah.

Petitioner is absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

To 10/12/2025 for interim hearing i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah